

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: SWC90V

(5 pieces) Bib Apron - White - Length: 90 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 5 Pieces Bib Apron (White, Length 90 cm) SWC90V

General Information

Thank you for choosing the 5 Pieces Bib Apron. This product is designed for professional and domestic use, providing durability and comfort while ensuring protection from spills and stains. The apron is an essential accessory in kitchens, restaurants, and various service industries.

Safety Information

1. **Material Safety:** The fabric is composed of 65% polyester and 35% cotton, ensuring it is safe for contact with skin. However, if you have a sensitivity or allergy to these materials, discontinue use immediately.
2. **Fire Safety:** The apron is not fireproof. Keep away from open flames and intense heat sources to avoid damage and potential hazards.
3. **Chemical Exposure:** Avoid prolonged exposure to harsh chemicals and cleaning agents that might degrade the fabric. Always wash the apron after contact with such substances.
4. **Child Safety:** This product is not designed for use by children under the age of 12. Keep out of reach of young children to prevent accidents.
5. **Wearing Instructions:** Ensure that the apron is securely fastened at the neck and back to prevent it from slipping or falling during use.

Product Specifications

- Material: 65% Polyester, 35% Cotton
- Color: White
- Length: 90 cm
- Pockets: 1 large front pocket
- Number of Pieces: 5

Setup and Installation

1. **Unpacking:** Remove the apron from its packaging. Inspect for any damages or defects.
2. **Preparation:** Before first use, wash the apron with a mild detergent to remove any manufacturing residues.
3. **Wearing the Apron:**
 - Slip the neck strap over your head.
 - Adjust the neck strap for a comfortable fit.
 - Tie the waist straps around your back and secure them at the front or side as preferred.

Operation

- The bib apron is designed for use in various environments such as kitchens, labs, and workshops.
- Ensure the apron is clean and dry before each use.
- For optimal protection, wear the apron in the appropriate manner with all straps securely fastened.

Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Washing:** Machine wash at a maximum temperature of 40°C. Do not bleach. Wash colors separately.
- **Drying:** Tumble dry on a low heat setting. Alternatively, hang to dry.
- **Ironing:** Iron at a low temperature. Do not iron directly on prints or labels.
- **Storage:** Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to avoid fading.

Troubleshooting

- **Stains:** For stubborn stains, pre-treat with a stain remover before washing.
- **Wear and Tear:** Regularly check for any signs of damage, such as frayed edges or broken straps. Replace the apron if it no longer provides adequate protection.
- **Size Adjustment:** If the apron is too loose or too tight, adjust the neck and waist straps accordingly.

Disposal

- The apron is made of materials that can be disposed of as general waste. However, consider recycling if available in your area.
- Do not burn the apron as it may release harmful substances into the environment.

Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 5-teilige BIB-Schürzen-Set (weiß, Länge 90 cm) SWC90V

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des 5-teiligen BIB-Schürzen-Sets. Dieses Produkt ist für den Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben, in der Lebensmittelverarbeitung sowie in der modernen Küche konzipiert. Die Schürzen bieten Schutz für Kleidung und sorgen für eine hygienische Arbeitsumgebung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vor der Verwendung stellen Sie sicher, dass die Schürze unbeschädigt ist. Überprüfen Sie auf Risse, Löcher oder andere Mängel.
- Tragen Sie die Schürze gemäß den Anweisungen, um Verletzungen oder Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie die Schürze nicht im Bereich offener Flammen oder in der Nähe von heißen Oberflächen.
- Halten Sie die Schürzen von Chemikalien, Säuren und gefährlichen Substanzen fern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Farbe: Weiß
- Länge: 90 cm
- Gewicht: 200 g pro Stück
- Strapazierfähig und maschinenwaschbar bis 60 °C
- Mit verstellbarem Nackenband

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entpacken Sie die Schürze vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie den Artikel auf Schäden.
3. Stellen Sie die Schürze so ein, dass das Nackenband bequem unterhalb des Halses sitzt.
4. Befestigen Sie den Knoten an der Taille, um die Schürze sicher zu halten.

5. Betrieb

Die BIB-Schürze ist bereit zur Verwendung. Ziehen Sie die Schürze beim Arbeiten an, um Ihre Kleidung zu schützen. Achten Sie darauf, die Schürze richtig zu tragen, damit der Schutz gewährleistet ist.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Die Schürze kann in der Waschmaschine bei bis zu 60 °C gewaschen werden.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Waschmittel und vermeiden Sie Bleichmittel, um die Farbe und das Material zu schonen.
- Lassen Sie die Schürze an der Luft trocknen oder verwenden Sie bei niedriger Temperatur einen Wäschetrockner.
- Bügeln Sie die Schürze bei mittlerer Temperatur, um Falten zu entfernen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Falls die Schürze nicht gut sitzt, überprüfen Sie die Einstellungen des Nackenbandes und des Tailenbandes.
- Bei Fleckenbehandlungen zunächst die Pflegehinweise beachten und gegebenenfalls professionelle Reinigung in Anspruch nehmen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Schürze gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Textilabfälle. Wenn die Schürze unbrauchbar ist, stellen Sie sicher, dass sie umweltgerecht entsorgt wird.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 5-delige BIB Schort - Wit - Lengte 90 cm (SWC90V)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van het 5-delige BIB schort in wit met een lengte van 90 cm (SWC90V). Dit product is ontworpen voor optimale bescherming en comfort bij het werken in de keuken, restaurants of andere professionele omgevingen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het schort alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat het schort schoon en zonder beschadigingen is voordat u het draagt.
- Vermijd het dragen van het schort in de buurt van open vlammen of andere hittebronnen.
- Was het schort regelmatig volgens de wasvoorschriften om hygiëne te waarborgen.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of schade; vervang het indien nodig.
- Houd het schort buiten het bereik van kinderen om verstikking of andere verwondingen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% katoen
- Afmetingen: Lengte 90 cm
- Kleur: Wit
- Gewicht: 300 g
- Wasvoorschrift: Machinewasbaar tot 60 °C

4. Opstelling en Installatie

Het BIB schort is eenvoudig te dragen. Volg deze stappen voor de juiste installatie:

1. Schuif het schort over uw hoofd.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de nekband comfortabel zit.
3. Bevestig de tailleband achter uw rug en zorg voor een goed pasvorm.
4. Controleer of het schort goed aansluit en niet schuift tijdens het werk.

5. Gebruik

Draag het schort tijdens het koken, serveren of andere activiteiten waarbij kledingbescherming nodig is. Het biedt een effectieve barrière tegen vet, water en andere schadelijke stoffen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was het schort voor het eerste gebruik.
- Machinewasbaar op maximaal 60 °C.
- Niet bleken.
- Niet in de droger drogen; hang het schort op om te drogen.
- Strijk op een gemiddeld temperatuur indien nodig om rimpels te verwijderen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken zijn moeilijk te verwijderen: Probeer een vlekkenverwijderaar voor gebruik in de wasmachine.
- Schort past niet goed: Pas de nek- en tailleband aan voor de juiste pasvorm.
- Schort slijtage: Controleer op gaatjes of scheuren; vervang indien nodig.

8. Afvoeren

Dit product kan worden weggegooid met huishoudelijk afval. Zorg ervoor dat het schort in overeenstemming met lokale richtlijnen voor textielrecycling of verwijderingen wordt behandeld.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw vertrouwen in ons product. We hopen dat u veel plezier ervaart van uw BIB schort.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Delantal Bib de 5 Piezas - Blanco, 90 cm (SWC90V)

1. Información General

Este delantal bib blanco está diseñado para proporcionar una cobertura completa y protección en entornos de cocina y servicio. Ideal para restaurantes, catering y uso doméstico, el delantal es duradero y fácil de limpiar.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este delantal es únicamente para uso en entornos de cocina y servicio. No debe ser utilizado para ningún otro propósito.
- **Material:** El delantal está fabricado con materiales seguros que cumplen con las normativas correspondientes. Se recomienda evitar el contacto con fuentes de calor extremo.
- **Mantenimiento:** Asegúrese de limpiar el delantal regularmente para prevenir la acumulación de grasa y residuos que podrían causar accidentes.
- **Almacenamiento:** Almacene en un lugar seco para evitar el crecimiento de moho.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Modelo:** SWC90V
- **Color:** Blanco
- **Longitud:** 90 cm
- **Material:** Poliester/Cotton
- **Peso:** 200 g
- **Característica:** Lavable a máquina, resistente a manchas

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. **Desembalaje:** Retire el delantal de su empaque y desplegar sobre una superficie plana.
2. **Colocación:** Póngase el delantal alrededor del cuello y ajuste las cintas de la cintura para un ajuste seguro.
3. **Ajuste:** Asegúrese de que el delantal cubra adecuadamente su ropa.

5. Operación

El delantal está diseñado para ser utilizado mientras se trabaja en la cocina. No se requieren operaciones especiales. Debe llevarse siempre que esté realizando actividades que puedan manchar su ropa.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el delantal a máquina a una temperatura máxima de 60°C.
- No usar blanqueador.
- Se recomienda secar al aire para prolongar la vida del material.
- Planchado a temperaturas moderadas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Manchas Persistentes:** Si hay manchas que no se eliminan con el lavado normal, trate de aplicarle un quitamanchas específico antes de lavarlo nuevamente.
- **Desgaste del Material:** Si nota que el delantal está desgastado, considere reemplazarlo para garantizar su seguridad y protección.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre productos textiles. No deséchelo en la vía pública.

9. Contacto

Para asistencia adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- **Correo Electrónico:** info@gmgastro.com
- **Teléfono:** 0800 7000 220
- **Dirección:** Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation - Tablier BIB 5 pièces - Blanc - Longueur 90 cm (SWC90V)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Tablier BIB 5 pièces. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une protection optimale tout en étant confortable à porter. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit afin de garantir une utilisation sûre et efficace.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce tablier est conçu pour une utilisation en milieu professionnel tel que des restaurants, cuisines ou autres environnements similaires. Ne pas l'utiliser dans des conditions de travail non adaptées.
- Échauffement : Évitez tout contact avec des flammes nues ou des sources de chaleur. Le tablier ne doit pas être soumis à des températures extrêmes.
- Produits chimiques : Évitez le contact avec des produits de nettoyage agressifs qui pourraient endommager le tissu.
- Entretien : Suivez les instructions de lavage pour éviter le rétrécissement ou la décoloration.
- Enfants : Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ce produit ne convient pas pour les jeux d'enfants.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Tablier BIB 5 pièces - Blanc
- Longueur : 90 cm
- Matériau : 100% polyester

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballez soigneusement le tablier et vérifiez qu'il ne présente aucun dommage.
2. Ajustez les bretelles situées derrière pour un meilleur maintien.
3. Portez le tablier en passant votre tête par la fente supérieure et en plaçant les bretelles sur vos épaules.
4. Fixez les bretelles à la taille si nécessaire, selon votre confort.

5. Utilisation

- Enfilez le tablier avant de commencer toute tâche en cuisine ou dans les services alimentaires.
- Assurez-vous que le tablier est bien ajusté pour éviter tout risque de chute ou d'accroc durant vos activités.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver à la machine à une température maximale de 40°C.
- Ne pas utiliser de javel.
- Repasser à basse température pour éviter d'endommager le matériau.
- Sécher à l'air libre. Ne pas mettre au sèche-linge.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le tablier est mal ajusté.
- Solution : Ajustez les bretelles pour un meilleur confort.
- Problème : Décoloration ou taches persistantes.
- Solution : Suivez les instructions de nettoyage et évitez les produits chimiques agressifs.

8. Élimination

En fin de vie utile, veuillez éliminer ce produit de manière écologique. Consultez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des textiles.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de faire confiance à GGM Gastro pour votre équipement professionnel. Nous espérons que notre produit répondra à vos attentes.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: GGM Gastro 5 Pezzi Grembiule Bianco Lunghezza 90 cm (SWC90V)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il grembiule bianco GGM Gastro. Ottimizzato per l'uso in ristoranti, bar e altre attività di ristorazione, questo grembiule è progettato per offrire praticità e comfort durante il lavoro.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il grembiule solo come indicato.
- Lavare a temperature appropriate per evitare danni al tessuto.
- Assicurarsi che il grembiule sia asciutto prima dell'uso per prevenire scivolamenti.
- Tenere lontano da fiamme e fonti di calore.
- In caso di irritazioni cutanee, interrompere l'uso e consultare un medico.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SWC90V
- Materiale: Poliestere/Cotone
- Dimensioni: Lunghezza 90 cm
- Colore: Bianco
- Tipo: Grembiule da cucina
- Lavabile in lavatrice: Sì
- Resistente alle macchie: Sì

4. Installazione e Configurazione

- Indossare il grembiule aprendo le cinghie.
- Posizionare il grembiule attorno al collo e legare il nodo dietro la schiena.
- Regolare le cinghie fino a raggiungere un fit comodo e sicuro.
- Assicurarsi che il grembiule sia piatto e privo di pieghe per garantire massima comodità.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il grembiule durante il servizio e le preparazioni in cucina.
- Evitare di sostare in prossimità di fonti di calore intenso.
- Rimuovere il grembiule quando non è più necessario.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a macchina a una temperatura massima di 60°C.
- Evitare l'uso di candeggina per preservare il colore bianco.
- Asciugare all'aria se possibile, per evitare restringimenti.
- Stirare a basse temperature se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di macchie persistenti, pretrattare con un detergente delicato prima del lavaggio.
- Se il grembiule presenta segni di usura, considerare l'acquisto di un sostituto.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il grembiule secondo le normative locali per i tessuti.
- Non gettare nel compost o nei rifiuti organici, poiché non è un materiale biodegradabile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci all'indirizzo email info@gmgastro.com, telefonicamente al numero 0800 7000 220 o visita la nostra sede a Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.